Case No: 1400691/2019 V



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Miss E Sampson

**Respondent:** NHS Blood and Transplant

Heard at: Bristol (in private, by CVP) On: 29 September 2020

Before: Employment Judge Midgley

**Appearances** 

For the Claimant: Ms S Anwar, Solicitor (Bristol Law Centre)
For the Respondent: Mr C Baker, Solicitor (Weightman's LLP)

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The claimant's claim that the respondent failed to make reasonable adjustments contrary to section 20 EQA 2010 is dismissed on its withdrawal by the claimant.
- 2. The remaining claims will proceed to a hearing as directed in the case management orders made at the preliminary hearing on 29 September 2020.

Employment Judge Midgley

Date 29 September 2020

## <u>N</u>ote

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.